

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 14553 of 2024

**With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 14668 of 2024
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 7245 of 2025**

=====

**BABARBHAI GANDABHAI RABARI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:
MR NK MAJMUDAR(430) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 18/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

Fresh Notice to unserved respondent/s, returnable on 07.10.2025.

Interim relief if any granted earlier to continue till then.

SUCHIT

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)